respectively

─ Longer-term, targeting EBITDA margin of 10%1+ as owned brands targeted

contribution increases to 15%+ and new geographies unlock revenue

opportunities

1. Management targets, not a forecast.  Based on management estimates and subject to the execution of the strategic initiatives in this presentation.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

25

QUESTIONS

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

26

APPENDIX

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS TO STATUTORY INCOME
STATEMENT

27

1. This adjustment represents the impact of tax adjustments raised in respect of the historical accounting pro forma adjustments.
2. This adjustment reflects the removal of specific historical one-off transaction costs and IPO costs.
3. This adjustment reflects the impact of the capitalisation of IT development costs in respect of specifically identified employees in

historical periods to align with treatment from FY21 onwards.
4. This adjustment reflects the incremental costs associated with being a publicly listed company assuming these costs were incurred over

the historical periods.

Statutory Actual Pro-forma Actual

A$M FY20 FY21 FY22 FY20 FY21 FY22

Revenue 121.1 179.3 199.7 121.1 179.3 199.7

Cost of sales (82.6) (120.0) (133.1) (82.6) (120.0) (133.1)

Gross profit 38.5 59.3 66.5 38.5 59.3 66.5

Gross profit margin 31.8% 33.1% 33.3% 31.8% 33.1% 33.3%

Employee costs (11.4) (18.2) (20.0) (11.1) (17.6) (20.0)

Marketing and
advertising costs (14.0) (23.1) (28.2) (14.0) (23.1) (28.2)

Other costs (10.9) (16.3) (13.0) (8.6) (11.0) (13.0)

EBITDA 2.2 1.6 5.3 5.0 7.6 5.3

EBITDA margin 1.8% 0.9% 2.7% 4.1% 4.2% 2.7%

Depreciation and
amortisation (1.2) (1.5) (1.9) (1.2) (1.5) (1.9)

EBIT 1.0 0.1 3.5 3.8 6.1 3.5

Interest (0.1) (0.1) (0.2) (0.1) (0.1) (0.2)

Profit before tax 0.9 0.0 3.3 3.6 6.0 3.3

Income tax expense1 (2.1) 0.8 (0.9) (1.1) (1.8) (0.9)

Profit/(loss) after tax (NPAT) (1.2) 0.8 2.4 2.5 4.2 2.4

A$M FY20 FY21 FY22

Statutory NPAT (1.2) 0.8 2.4

IPO and listing costs2 0.0 5.3

One-off transaction
costs2

3.7 0.7

Capitalised development
costs3

0.3

Public company costs4 (1.3)

Total pro-forma
adjustments

2.7 6.0

Pro-forma tax effective rate
applied to pro-forma PBT

1.0 (2.6)

Pro-forma NPAT 2.5 4.2 2.4

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

DISCLAIMER

28

This presentation has been prepared by Adore Beauty Group Limited ACN 636 138 988
(Company). This presentation contains summary information about the Company and
its subsidiaries (Group) and the business conducted by the Group as at 29 August
2022. The information in this presentation is general information and in summary form
and does not purport to be complete or comprehensive.  This presentation should be
read in conjunction with the Company’s other periodic and continuous disclosure
announcements lodged with the Australian Securities Exchange.

This presentation is not and should not be considered, and does not contain or
purport to contain, an offer, invitation, solicitation or recommendation with respect to